Rebuild Alabama - FY 2024

TUSCALOOSA COUNTY

Date Approved by Tuscaloosa County Commission: October 4, 2023

Begin End Project Type
M Project - i Leneth Total Project Es'slrnate(:j?m;unt Es'slmate(:?mgunt County Rebuild Alabama Funds or Federal Aid
ap rojec Road Name Lat Long Lat Long S ,'ED er.1g Description of Work Estimated ér'me obe - anned fobe . |Exchange Funds (List fund type separately for |CRAF Amount FAEF Amount
Index Number < 5 (miles) Utilized Under Utilized Under Public i K R
Cost . R projects involving both CRAFs and FAEFs)
Competitive Bid Works
Estimated Beginning Balance $1,200,000
Estimated Annual Revenue $2,900,000 $400,000
1 |RA-TCP-001-24 Tierce Patton Road 33.3544| 87.6118| 33.3844( 87.5444| X 5.17 resurface, stripe $644,108 $644,108 CRAF $664,108
2 |RA-TCP-002-24 Gainesville Road 33.0948 | 87.6862 | 33.1475| 87.7521| X 6.10 resurface, stripe $616,433 $616,433 CRAF $616,433
Hagler Coaling Rd -Clements $665,627 $665,627 $665,627
3 |RA-TCP-003-24 [Rd to Hwy 82 33.1006| 87.3325( 33.0343| 87.3398| X 5.65 resurface, stripe CRAF
Hagler Coaling Rd 12749 to
4 |RA-TCP-004-24 Clements 33.1119| 87.3289| 33.1006( 87.3325( X 0.76 resurface, stripe $66,875 $66,875 CRAF $66,875
Eastern Valley Rd 23190 to
5 |RA-TCP-005-24 Bibb Co Line 33.2650| 87.0683( 33.2278| 87.1216| X 4.30 resurface, stripe $441,800 $441,800 CRAF $441,800
6 |RA-TCP-006-24 Johns Road 33.2913| 87.1995| 33.3208| 87.1649( X 3.04 resurface, stripe $305,000 $305,000 CRAF $305,000
Federal aid balance match
Totals Total Miles Addressed by Tuscaloosa County Transportation Plan 25.02 | Total Estimated Costs | $2,739,843 $2,739,843 ) TOTAL CRAF/FAEF Remaining Estimated $140,157 $1,600,000




